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Authority: Parks and Environment Committee Item 27.2,
as adopted by City of Toronto Council on June 10, 11, 12 and 13, 2014

CITY OF TORONTO
BY-LAW No. 530-2014

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees and Charges, to add fees for
golf incentive packages.

Whereas at its meeting of June 10, 11, 12 and 13, 2014, City Council authorized the introduction
of fees for golf incentive packages; and

Whereas it is necessary to amend Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees and Charges to include the
fees for the golf incentive packages;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:
1. Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees and Charges, is amended by:

(1) adding the following fees to Appendix E - Schedule 1, Parks, Forestry and

Recreation:
I II I v \Y% VI
Ref. Fee Fee Annual
No. Service Description Category Basis Fee Adj.
6.6386  Parks Golf - Don Valley - Market 18 Holes $513.30 No
Adult 18 Holes - Based
Weekday 12 for 10
6.6387 Parks Golf - Humber Valley -  Market 18 Holes $407.10 No
Adult 18 Holes - Based
Weekday 12 for 10
6.6388 Parks Golf - Tam O’Shanter- Market 18 Holes $407.10 No
Adult 18 Holes - Based
Weekday 12 for 10
6.6389 Parks Golf - Dentonia Park- Market 18 Holes $221.20 No
Adult 18 Holes - Based
Weekday 12 for 10
6.6390 Parks Golf - Scarlett Woods- Market 18 Holes $292.00 No
Adult 18 Holes - Based
Weekday 12 for 10
6.6391 Parks Golf - Don Valley - Market 18 Holes $51.33 No
Adult 18 Holes - Based

Weekday 2 for 1
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Ref.
No.

6.6392

6.6393

6.6394

6.6395

6.6396

6.6397

6.6398

6.6399

6.6400

I

Service

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

I
Fee
Description

Golf - Humber Valley -
Adult 18 Holes -
Weekday 2 for 1

Golf - Tam O’Shanter-
Adult 18 Holes -
Weekday 2 for 1

Golf - Dentonia Park-
Adult 18 Holes -
Weekday 2 for 1

Golf - Scarlett Woods-
Adult 18 Holes -
Weekday 2 for 1

Golf - Don Valley -
Adult 18 Holes -
Weekday 4 for 3

Golf - Humber Valley -
Adult 18 Holes -
Weekday 4 for 3

Golf - Tam O’Shanter -
Adult 18 Holes -
Weekday 4 for 3

Golf - Dentonia Park-
Adult 18 Holes -
Weekday 4 for 3

Golf - Scarlett Woods-
Adult 18 Holes -
Weekday 4 for 3

Enacted and passed on June 13, 2014.

Frances Nunziata,

Speaker

(Seal of the City)

111
Category
Market
Based

Market
Based

Market
Based

Market
Based

Market
Based

Market
Based

Market
Based

Market
Based

Market
Based

v
Fee
Basis

18 Holes

18 Holes

18 Holes

18 Holes

18 Holes

18 Holes

18 Holes

18 Holes

18 Holes

\Y% VI
Annual

Fee Adj.
$40.71 No
$40.71 No
$22.12 No
$29.20 No
$153.99 No
$122.13 No
$122.13 No
$66.36 No
$87.60 No

Ulli S. Watkiss,
City Clerk
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