Authority: Parks and Environment Committee Item 27.2, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on June 10, 11, 12 and 13, 2014

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 530-2014

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees and Charges, to add fees for golf incentive packages.

Whereas at its meeting of June 10, 11, 12 and 13, 2014, City Council authorized the introduction of fees for golf incentive packages; and

Whereas it is necessary to amend Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees and Charges to include the fees for the golf incentive packages;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees and Charges, is amended by:
 - (1) adding the following fees to Appendix E Schedule 1, Parks, Forestry and Recreation:

Ref. No.	I Service	II Fee Description	III Category	IV Fee Basis	V Fee	VI Annual Adj.
6.6386	Parks	Golf - Don Valley - Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 12 for 10	Market Based	18 Holes	\$513.30	No
6.6387	Parks	Golf - Humber Valley - Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 12 for 10	Market Based	18 Holes	\$407.10	No
6.6388	Parks	Golf - Tam O'Shanter- Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 12 for 10	Market Based	18 Holes	\$407.10	No
6.6389	Parks	Golf - Dentonia Park- Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 12 for 10	Market Based	18 Holes	\$221.20	No
6.6390	Parks	Golf - Scarlett Woods- Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 12 for 10	Market Based	18 Holes	\$292.00	No
6.6391	Parks	Golf - Don Valley - Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 2 for 1	Market Based	18 Holes	\$51.33	No

2 City of Toronto By-law No. 530-2014

Ref. No.	I Service	II Fee Description	III Category	IV Fee Basis	V Fee	VI Annual Adj.
6.6392	Parks	Golf - Humber Valley - Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 2 for 1	Market Based	18 Holes	\$40.71	No
6.6393	Parks	Golf - Tam O'Shanter- Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 2 for 1	Market Based	18 Holes	\$40.71	No
6.6394	Parks	Golf - Dentonia Park- Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 2 for 1	Market Based	18 Holes	\$22.12	No
6.6395	Parks	Golf - Scarlett Woods- Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 2 for 1	Market Based	18 Holes	\$29.20	No
6.6396	Parks	Golf - Don Valley - Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 4 for 3	Market Based	18 Holes	\$153.99	No
6.6397	Parks	Golf - Humber Valley - Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 4 for 3	Market Based	18 Holes	\$122.13	No
6.6398	Parks	Golf - Tam O'Shanter - Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 4 for 3	Market Based	18 Holes	\$122.13	No
6.6399	Parks	Golf - Dentonia Park- Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 4 for 3	Market Based	18 Holes	\$66.36	No
6.6400	Parks	Golf - Scarlett Woods- Adult 18 Holes - Weekday 4 for 3	Market Based	18 Holes	\$87.60	No

Enacted and passed on June 13, 2014.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)